Case Number: 3201317/2019

RM



EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant: Mr M Varga

Respondents: (1) Building Design London

(2) Peter Lunter

Heard at: East London Hearing Centre

On: 9 September 2019

Before: Regional Employment Judge Taylor

Representation

Claimant: Did not attend Respondent: Did not attend

JUDGMENT

Upon the claimant having not attended at the time and place fixed for hearing, the judgment of the Tribunal is that:-

the claimant's claim is dismissed.

Regional Employment Judge Taylor

9 September 2019